



2026:RJ-JD:14998

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24282/2025

M/s Neelkamal Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Twinkle Purohit.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Apurva Mathur.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

16/12/2025

Learned counsel Ms. Apurva Mathur puts in appearance on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4 and prays for four weeks' time to complete her instructions in the matter.

List after four weeks.

Office is directed to correct the name of Ms. Apurva Mathur instead of Apurwa Raj Mathur.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

33-Sumit/-