



2026:RJ-JD:14998

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24282/2025

M/s Neelkamal Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Thanvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Apurva Raj Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

10/03/2026

Arguments heard and concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file written statements, if so desire.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

105-JatinS/-